Maine law.
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Capital stock and 
shares. 

Hay purchase 
and hold real and 
personal estate. 

1'inIt meeting, 
how called. 

BATH SUGAR HOUSE COMPANY. 

and to keep the same in repair, unusual casua.lties excepted, 
during the aforesaid term of fourteen years, then the exclusive 
privileg'es herein granted to said corporation shall be void. 

SECT. 3. The said corporation shall have the right to make a 
draw or other alteration in any bridge between Long pond and 
the head of the Cumberl:~l.lld and Oxford canal, by keeping the 
same in repair, so that the towns shall not be subjected to addi­
tional expense. 

SECT. 4. This act shall take effect when approved. 

Approved Maroh 17, 1870. 

Chapter 490. 
An not to incorporate the Bath Sugar Honse Company. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representati'ves in Legis­
lature assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. James T. Patten, George :i'iI. Patten, William Rogers, 
Franklin Reed, Edwin Reed, Albert G. Page, James A. McLellan, 
Charles W. Larrabee, Edward'Sewall and Arthur Sewall, their 
associates and assig'ns, are hereby constituted a corporation by 
the name of the Bath Sugar House Company, for the purpose of 
manufacturing and refining sugar, and carrying' on all branches of 
trade connected therewith, in the city of Bath, county of Sagada­
hoc, with all the rights and privileges, and subject to all the 
requirements provided or imposed upon similar corporations by 
the laws of this state. 

SECT. 2. The capital of said corporation shall not exceed three 
hundred thous.and dollars, and shall be divided into stock of not 
less than one hundred dollars pel' share. 

SECT. 3. Said corpora~ion may purchase and hold real and per­
sonal estate, to an amount not exceeding at anyone time the sum 
of three hundred thousand dollars, with full power to manage and 
control and sell the same. 

SECT. 4. Any two persons named in this act, may call th~ first 
meeting, by notice in some newspaper published in Bath, at least 
seven days before the meeting. 

SECT. 5. This act shall take effect when approved. 

Approved March 18, 1870. 




